APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NQ, 71-10

000255

In Ordinance especially appropriating from the General Fund not
otheryise appropriated of the City of Rloomington, Monroe County,
Tndiana, to meet the extracrdinary emergencies Ffound to exist in the
various departments:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON CQOUNTTL

QF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON,

COUNTY, TNDIANA:

MONROE

H"Tj

SECTION 1. That there be and hereby is appropriated from the Seneral

(3

1.

Pund of said City, not otherwise anp

ropriated, To meet the

extraordinary emergencies found to ex1st for the expanditures
of more money Ffor the current vear of 1971, than was set
out in detail in the budget as finallv adopted, and appro-

priations as finally made, ©

OF WORKS

Institutional Sunplies
A Nher Materdals

#5851 - Tnsurancs

#72 ~ Eguipment

Qiry Blection
PNFTN“LW NG DEDPRRTMES

=72 = Eguipment

OTTY CLERK
J-Ffi'- - RQD& 1i17s

DEPARTMENT OF REDEVELOPMENT
#25 = Repairs

#26 = Contractual Servicas
#36 = Office Supplies

#44 - ”af@%Jals
$#72

]
e
A%
;:
)
=
i
o
2

POLICE DEPRRIMENT
#2607~ Conttractua

“?‘

: m_‘a
¥
D
k]
&
e
£
o
W

Funds of said {ity, not

the folloﬂmﬂq SUmsS

5,00
200,00
4,500,00
1,000, 00
2,000,00  7,705.00

500,00 500.00

10.00 108,00

115.00
500,00
105,00
220,00
4,400,00 5,340.00

5,000.00 5,006,00

18, 555.00

TOTTAN 2. That there be and hereby is anpropriated from the Special
rwise anpropriated, to meet

the axtraordinany emergse ncles found to exist for the
axpenditures of more monev for ithe current year of 1971,
rhan was set out in detail in the budget as finally
adopted, and appropriations as finally made, the follow~

ing sums:

MOTOR YEHICLE HTCHWAY
HI5 L Repairs
#32 = Garage & Motor Supplies
#43 - Repair Part

PARKING METER - PO%TRO&LE?
: fontracrtual Services

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS & RECRIATION
ﬁll = Salavy & Wages, Regular
2ﬁ - Contractual Oevv1cev

= Tuel £ Tae

- Ofher Supplies

= Fouirment

TQTA L P r,r B _ma s

1,503, 00
2,279.96
1,654,935

2,000.00  2,000,00

wd g

1,6

DD

0
3 AN
O

@

15.50
235,00
1,72%3.00  3,763.50

11, 201,39

SECTION 3. That there be, and hereby is, raduced from the Ganeral
mund of said City for reason that Tthe amount previocusly
apnropriated is in excess of actual needs at this time,
and this amount mav be returnad to the unappropriated

fund as follows:

13 0:@ R}.—} {\F ¥ \;? OR }{. S
#0867~ Contractual Services

7,705.00



H

#11 = Salaries § Wages, Regula
OTTY CLERK

FE5 = Gghacrintions £ Dues

" DEPARTMENT OF REDEVELOPMINT

- Balaries & Wages, Regular
Communication &£ Tx&nsportatiam
- Printing £ Advertising

P

= (Garage & Mobtor Supplies
= Ingurance
= Subscriptions § Dues
5. POLIOE NEDPARTMENET
#4% - Repair Parts
#54 - Mlothing
#7922~ Motor Fq1i ant
#728« Other nv:nment
TOTAL GENERAL FUND
SECTION 4. That there be, and heraby is, reduce
funds of said City for reason that t©
aporooriated ds in excess of actual
and this amount mav he veturned to
funds as follows:
U M@“C“ VENTOLE HISHWAY

Communacation & Transportation

- {Tontractual Services

?"Ue'l E
nstitnm

- folce Sun

= Other Sup

- “ui1ﬂvﬂq Materials

7 Materials

=

- Pther MP&@r‘
= Spcial Securd

le
wy

i)
3

N BT ENT

Cg ? SRR EWTL A
es, Regular
3. DEPARTMENT (OF PARKS £ RECREATION

500,00 500,00

10,00 10,00

Q00,00
65,00
100,00
55.00
120.00

£y

100,00 5,340,00
ann, an
1, 000,00
500,00
2,500,00 5. 000,00
18,5%55.00
d from tha Special

he amount praviouslsy

npﬁds at this time,

the unappropriated

0

7103 = B LA
DD Win o
T o
o ooo
DHDSD

)]

50. 00
970.00
540,00
250, 00

1,600,900

739,89  5,437.89

2,000.00 2,000,00

r7y Jarage £ Motor Supplies 141,00
"'1'\91---5-1]1—*()“'1'5 il [ 700,00
i 711.00
56,00
R5.00
75,00
Dues 12.00
10.00
15,50

qtruaturez & Improvemants 1,958.00 2, 763,50

TOTAL SPEOIAL FUNDE 11,201.39

SECTION 5, Thiz ordinance shall be in full foree and affect from
and after its nassage by the Common Council and its

approval by The Mavor,

Pazssed and adopted hv the Common Counail

Indiang, the é;éi’ day of

city of Bloomingfton,

%

JIPEYS




0 (J’f!}?

Presented by me to the Maver of the ity of Bloomington, Indiana,

this W_g — day of ﬂjﬁﬁf& 1971, =t the hour of 4@:&&&}1

Approved and sioned by me this

Marian Tardy, City Clerks

NTRODICED 2Y: RICHAR D FEF

Connoliman

REFERRED 70 COUNCIL COMMITTER

Picnped Fre

Committee Chalrman

APPROVED AS TO LEGRLITY:

City Attornev



